

j
SLP(C)... 2873 OF 2004

ITEM No.12

Court No. 9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004
(CC 2873/2004)
(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2002 in CMWP 5387/98
and Order dated 12/11/2003 in CMRA No. 213392/2002 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. STATE SUGAR CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMAR NATH AGRAWAL

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 02/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that the respondent has already been reinstated pursuant to the impugned Award.

Issue notice confined to back wages alone and on the application for condonation of delay in filing the special leave petition.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master